QFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE

i KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI

LS hereby declared that on this 30th day of September 2024, the total

marks

obtained in the interview/test for the
Grade-I11 (L.D.A/Copyist),
september 23,

For promotion to the post of Grade-III
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Name & designation of candidates

Tikendra Baruah, Jarikarak
Prasanta Sarma, Jarikarak
Dhruba Kalita, Jarikarak

Apurba Sarma, Jarikarak

Gautam Dutta, Jarikarak

Sanjib Kalita, Jarikarak

promotional posts of
conducted by the Recruitment Board on
2024, have been finalized as of September 27, 2024.

Marks Secured

58
62
50
39

38

Gobinda Deka, Office Peon

54

Laba Das, Office Peon

Raj Kumar Das, Office Peon

52

42

Merajul Hoque, Office Peon

40

Chieizﬁdc%(] 'méé‘ istrate,
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